SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES

ONE HUNDREDTH CONGRESS

Convened January 6, 1987
FIRST SESSION { Adjourned December 22, 1987

Convened January 25, 1988
SECOND SESSION {

EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Friday, June 24, 1988

PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF WALTER J. STEWART,
SECRETARY OF THE SENATE

By Gerald A. Hackett, Executive Clerk




TREATIES
Calendar Treaty Subject Reported
No. Doc. No. By
1 EX. Treaty with the Union of Soviet Socialist Feb 27 87 Reported
N(A), Republics on the Limitation of Underground favorably, with a
94-2 Nuclear Weapon Tests, and the Protocol resolution of advice and
thereto (Threshold Test Ban Treaty). consent to ratification
with a reservation and a
declaration, by Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relations (Printed Report
together with additional
views—Ex. Rept. 100-1)
2 EX. Treaty with the Union of Soviet Socialist Feb 27 87 Reported
N(B), Republics on Underground Nuclear favorably, with a
94-2 Explosions for Peaceful Purposes, and the resolution of advice and
Protocol thereto (Peaceful Nuclear consent to ratification
Explosions Treaty). with a reservation and a
declaration, by Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relations (Printed report
together with additional
views-—Ex. Rept. 100-1)
NOMINATIONS
Calendar | Message Nominee, Office, And Predecessor Reported
No. No. By
NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD
* 686 857 John E. Higgins, Jr., of Maryland, to be a May 26, 88 Mr. Kennedy,
Member of the National Labor Relations Committee on Labor and
Board for the term of five years expiring Human Resources, without
December 16, 1992, vice Donald L. Dotson, printed report.
term expired.




Calendar
No.

Message

Nominee, Office, And Predecessor

Reported
By

* 717

* 718

* 719

* 720

* 721

* 722

* 723

876

978

979

980

997

1017

1025

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

Jill E. Kent, of the District of Columbia,
to be an Assistant Secretary of the
Treasury, vice John F. W. Rogers,
resigned.

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Paul D. Taylor, of New York, a Career
Member of the Senior Poreign Service,
Class of Minister—-Counselor, to be
Ambassador Extraordinary and
Plenipotentiary of the United States of
America to the Dominican Republic.

Richard Newton Holwill, of the District of
Columbia, to be Ambassador Extraordinary
and Plenipotentiary of the United States
of America to the Republic of Ecuador.

Walter Leon Cutler, of Maryland, a Career
Member of the Senior Foreign Service,

Class of Career Minister, to be Ambassador
Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the
United States of America to the Kingdom of
Saudi Arabia.

Robert South Barrett IV, of Virginia, a
Career Member of the Senior Foreign
Service, Class of Minister~Counselor, to
be Ambassador Extraordinary and
Plenipotentiary of the United States of
America to the Republic of Djibouti.

Daniel Anthony O’Donohue, of Virginia, a
Career Member of the Senior Foreign
Service, Class of Minister~Counselor, to
be Ambassador Extraordinary and
Plenipotentiary of the United States of
America to the Kingdom of Thailand.

Mary A. Ryan, of Texas, a Career Member of
the Senior Foreign Service, Class of
Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador
Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the
United States of America to the Kingdom of
Swaziland.

Jun 10, 88 MTr. Bentsen,
Committee on Finance,
without printed report,

Jun 21, 88 Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relations, without printed
report.



Calendar
No.

Message
No.

Nominee, Office, And Predecessor

Reported
By

x 724

* 725

* 726

x 727

* 728

* 729

* 730

1051

1075

1076

1117

1118

932

983

DEPARTMENT OF STATE -- Con.

Jeffrey Davidow, of Virginia, a Career
Member of the Senior Foreign Service,
Class of Counselor, to be Ambassador
Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the
United States of America to the Republic
of Zambia.

Richard Llewellyn Williams, of the District

of Columbia, a Career Member of the Senior
Foreign Service, Class of

Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador
Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the
United States of America to the Mongolian
People’s Republic.

Philip D. Winn, of Colorado, to be
Ambassador Extraordinary and
Plenipotentiary of the United States of
America to Switzerland.

Sheldon J. Krys, of Maryland, to be an
Assistant Secretary of State, vice Donald
J. Bouchard, resigned.

Warren Zimmermann, of Virginia, a Career
Member of the Senior Foreign Service,
Class of Career Minister, to be Ambassador
Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the
United States of America to the Socialist
Federal Republic of Yugoslavia.

AMBASSADOR

E. Allan Wendt, of California, a Career
Member of the Senior Foreign Service,
Class of Minister-Counselor, for the rank
of Ambassador during his tenure of service
as Senior Representative for Strategic
Technology Policy in the Office of the
Under Secretary of State for Coordinating
Security Assistance Programs.

Henry F. Cooper, of Virginia, for the rank
of Ambassador during his tenure of service
as United States Negotiator for Defense
and Space Arms.

Jun 21, 88 Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign
Relations, without printed
report.



T ——
Calendar | Message Nominee, Office, And Predecessor Reported
No. No. By
T —
AMBASSADOR -- Con.
+ 731 984 Stephen R. Hanmer, Jr., of Virginia, for Jun 21, 88 Mr. Pel,

the rank of Ambassador during his tenure
of service as United States Negotiator for
Strategic Nuclear Arms.

Committee on Foreign
Relations, without printeq

report.

*Signifies nominee’s commitment to respond to requests to appear and testify before any

constituted committee of the Senate.

duly



5
NOMINATIONS PLACED ON THE SECRETARY'S DESK IN THE FOREIGN SERVICE

Foreign Service nomination of Richard K. Archi, which was received by the Senate and appeared
n the Congressional Record of June 14, 1988.

Foreign Service nominations beginning John D. Perkins, and ending James A. Moorhouse, which
nominations were received by the Senate and appeared in the Congressional Record of June 14, 1988.



