# SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES

#### ONE HUNDREDTH CONGRESS

Convened January 6, 1987 FIRST SESSION { Adjourned December 22, 1987 Convened January 25, 1988 SECOND SESSION {

## EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Friday, June 24, 1988

PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF WALTER J. STEWART, SECRETARY OF THE SENATE

By Gerald A. Hackett, Executive Clerk

#### TREATIES

Calendar No.	Treaty Doc. No.	Subject	Reported By
1	EX. N(A), 94–2	Treaty with the Union of Soviet Socialist Republics on the Limitation of Underground Nuclear Weapon Tests, and the Protocol thereto (Threshold Test Ban Treaty).	Feb 27 87 Reported favorably, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification with a reservation and a declaration, by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations (Printed Report together with additional viewsEx. Rept. 100-1)
2	EX. N(B), 94-2	Treaty with the Union of Soviet Socialist Republics on Underground Nuclear Explosions for Peaceful Purposes, and the Protocol thereto (Peaceful Nuclear Explosions Treaty).	Feb 27 87 Reported favorably, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification with a reservation and a declaration, by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations (Printed report together with additional viewsEx. Rept. 100-1)

#### NOMINATIONS

Calendar	Message	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported
No.	No.		By
* 686	857	NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD John E. Higgins, Jr., of Maryland, to be a Member of the National Labor Relations Board for the term of five years expiring December 16, 1992, vice Donald L. Dotson, term expired.	May 26, 88 Mr. Kennedy, Committee on Labor and Human Resources, without printed report.

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
* 717	876	<b>DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY</b> Jill E. Kent, of the District of Columbia, to be an Assistant Secretary of the Treasury, vice John F. W. Rogers, resigned.	Jun 10, 88 Mr. Bentsen, Committee on Finance, without printed report.
		DEPARTMENT OF STATE	
* 718	978	Paul D. Taylor, of New York, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Dominican Republic.	Jun 21, 88 Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, without printed report.
* 719	979	Richard Newton Holwill, of the District of Columbia, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Republic of Ecuador.	Do.
* 720	980	Walter Leon Cutler, of Maryland, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Career Minister, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia.	Do.
* 721	997	Robert South Barrett IV, of Virginia, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Republic of Djibouti.	Do.
* 722	1017	Daniel Anthony O'Donohue, of Virginia, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Kingdom of Thailand.	Do.
* 723	1025	Mary A. Ryan, of Texas, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Kingdom of Swaziland.	Do.

Calendar	Message	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported
<u>No.</u>	No.		By
		DEPARTMENT OF STATE Con.	
* 724	1051	Jeffrey Davidow, of Virginia, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Republic of Zambia.	Jun 21, 88 Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, without printed report.
* 725	1075	Richard Llewellyn Williams, of the District of Columbia, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Mongolian People's Republic.	Do.
* 726	1076	Philip D. Winn, of Colorado, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to Switzerland.	Do.
* 727	1117	Sheldon J. Krys, of Maryland, to be an Assistant Secretary of State, vice Donald J. Bouchard, resigned.	Do.
* 728	1118	Warren Zimmermann, of Virginia, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Career Minister, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Socialist Federal Republic of Yugoslavia.	Do.
		AMBASSADOR	
* 729	932	E. Allan Wendt, of California, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Minister-Counselor, for the rank of Ambassador during his tenure of service as Senior Representative for Strategic Technology Policy in the Office of the Under Secretary of State for Coordinating Security Assistance Programs.	Do.
* 730	983	Henry F. Cooper, of Virginia, for the rank of Ambassador during his tenure of service as United States Negotiator for Defense and Space Arms.	Do.

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
* 731	984	AMBASSADOR Con. Stephen R. Hanmer, Jr., of Virginia, for the rank of Ambassador during his tenure	Jun 21, 88 Mr. Pell,
		of service as United States Negotiator for Strategic Nuclear Arms.	Committee on Foreign Relations, without printed report.

\*Signifies nominee's commitment to respond to requests to appear and testify before any duly constituted committee of the Senate.

### NOMINATIONS PLACED ON THE SECRETARY'S DESK IN THE FOREIGN SERVICE

Foreign Service nomination of Richard K. Archi, which was received by the Senate and appeared in the Congressional Record of June 14, 1988.

Foreign Service nominations beginning John D. Perkins, and ending James A. Moorhouse, which nominations were received by the Senate and appeared in the Congressional Record of June 14, 1988.